PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORPORATION | 03/18/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HTC CORPORATION |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | No.23, Xinghua Rd., Taoyuan City, |
| City: | Taoyuan County |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN |
| Postal Code: | 330 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12125937 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)660-0809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: usa@jcipgroup.com.tw

Correspondent Name: Jianq Chyun Intellectual Property Office Address Line 1: 7F.-1, NO. 100, Roosevelt Rd., Sec. 2,

Address Line 4: Taipei, TAIWAN 100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25229-US-PA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Belinda Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=HTC_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026430 FRAME: 0355 ICH \$40.00 1212

國際貿易局

BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF **ECONOMIC AFFAIRS**

NO.1, HU-KOU STREET, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL:(02)23510271 FAX:(02)23217241

REFERENCE NO. 216

Mar 18, 2009

To Whom it May Concern:

This is to certify that the following company data are registered with this Bureau.

Name of Firm(in Chinese): 宏達國際電子股份有限公司

(in English):

HTC CORPORATION

Orginal Name of Firm:

HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORPORATION From Aug 7, 1997

Changes in the Name of Firm:

HTC CORPORATION From Jun 13, 2008

Location of Business: NO.23, XINGHUA RD., TAOYUAN CITY, TAOYUAN

COUNTY 330, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)

Business Account Number: 16003518

Sincerely,

Section Chief

T.L.Chu

Section Chief

Export/Import Administration Division



PATENT REEL: 026430 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 06/13/2011